## **Carson City Local Emergency Planning Committee**

## **Notice of Cancellation**

Date:	Tuesday, June 4, 2024
Time:	1:30 p.m.
Location:	Carson City Fire Department, Fire Station 51 777 South Stewart Street Carson City, NV 89701

## The regularly scheduled meeting of the Carson City Local Emergency Planning Committee, to be held on June 4, 2024, has been CANCELLED.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this notice has been posted at the following locations:

Carson City Fire Department Station 51, 777 South Stewart Street, Carson City, NV

Carson City Website: www.carson.org

Nevada Public Notice Website: https://notice.nv.gov